THE DATASHEET OF
TL750M05CKTPR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
(1) The common terminal is in electrical contact with the mounting base.
OUTPUT
COMMON
INPUT
C

TL750M SERIES
SLVS021M –JANUARY 1988–REVISED OCTOBER 2009 ............................................................................................................................................. www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERABLETJ VO TYP PACKAGE (2) TOP-SIDE MARKINGPART NUMBER
PowerFLEX™ – KVU Reel of 3000 TL750M05CKVUR 750M05C
5 V TO-220 – KCS Tube of 50 TL750M05CKCS TL750M05C
TO-263 – KTT Reel of 500 TL750M05CKTTR TL750M05C
TO-220 – KCS Tube of 50 TL750M08CKCS TL750M08C
8 V
0°C to 125°C PowerFLEX – KVU Reel of 3000 TL750M08CKVUR 750M08C
TO-220 – KCS Tube of 50 TL750M10CKCS TL750M10C
10 V
PowerFLEX – KVU Reel of 3000 TL750M10CKVUR 750M10C
TO-220 – KCS Tube of 50 TL750M12CKCS TL750M12C
12 V
PowerFLEX – KVU Reel of 3000 TL750M12CKVUR 750M12C
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 1988–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
TL750M SERIES
www.ti.com ............................................................................................................................................. SLVS021M –JANUARY 1988–REVISED OCTOBER 2009
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
over virtual junction temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
MIN MAX UNIT
Continuous input voltage 26 V
Transient input voltage (see Figure 3) 60 V
Continuous reverse input voltage –15 V
Transient reverse input voltage t = 100 ms –50 V
KCS package 22
θJA Package thermal impedance (2) (3) KTT package 25.3 °C/W
KVU package 28
TJ Virtual-junction temperature range 0 150 °C
Lead temperature 1,6 mm (1/16 in) from case for 10 s 260 °C
Tstg Storage temperature range –65 150 °C
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under "absolute maximum ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings
only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under "recommended operating
conditions" is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(2) Maximum power dissipation is a function of TJ(max), θJA, and TA. The maximum allowable power dissipation at any allowable ambient
temperature is PD = (TJ(max) – TA)/θJA. Operating at the absolute maximum TJ of 150°C can affect reliability. Due to variation in
individual device electrical characteristics and thermal resistance, the built-in thermal-overload protection may be activated at power
levels slightly above or below the rated dissipation.
(3) The package thermal impedance is calculated in accordance with JESD 51.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
MIN MAX UNIT
TL750M05 6 26
TL750M08 9 26
VI Input voltage V
TL750M10 11 26
TL750M12 13 26
IO Output current 750 mA
TJ Operating virtual-junction temperature 0 125 °C
Copyright © 1988–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
TL750M SERIES